FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN
CITY OF TEMECULA AND ENGINEERING RESOURCES OF
SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA, INC.

ENGINEERING, SURVEY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
(AGREEMENT NO. 19-176)

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT is made and entered into as of August 10, 2021 by and
between the City of Temecula, a municipal corporation (hereinafter referred to as “City”), and
Engineering Resources of Southern California, Inc., a Corporation, (hereinafter referred to
as "Consultant”). In consideration of the mutual covenants and conditions set forth herein, the
parties agree as follows:

1. This Amendment is made with the respect to the following facts and purposes:

a. On July 23, 2019, the City and Consultant entered into that certain
Agreement entitled “Agreement for Consulting Services for Engineering, Survey and
Environmental Services,” in the amount of Two Hundred Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents
($200,000.00), each fiscal year for five years, for a total Agreement amount of One Million
Dollars and Zero Cents ($1,000,000.00).

b. The parties now desire to increase the payment in the amount of Three
Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents ($350,000.00), and to amend the Agreement
as set forth in this Amendment.

2. Section 6 of the Agreement entitted “PAYMENT” at paragraph “a” is hereby
amended to read as follows:

The FIRST Amendment amount shall not exceed Three Hundred Fifty
Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents ($350,000.00) for additional
Engineering, Survey and Environmental Services for a total
Agreement amount of One Million Three Hundred Fifty Thousand
Dollars and Zero cents ($1,350,000.00).

3. Except for the changes specifically set forth herein, all other terms and conditions
of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

12/31/2020



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be
executed the day and year first above written.

CITY OF TEMECULA

By:

Maryann Edwards, Mayor
ATTEST:
By:

Randi Johl, City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

By:

Peter M. Thorson, City
Attorney

ENGINEERING RESOURCES OF SOUTHERN
CALIFORNIA, INC.

(Two Signatures of corporate officers required unless corporate
documents authorize only one person to sign the agreement on behalf
of the corporation.)

By:

John Brudih, President

By: %/_ﬂ

Moe Ahmadi, Vice President/Treasurer

CONSULTANT

Engineering Resources of Southern California, Inc.

Attn: John Brudin

1861 W. Redlands Blvd.

Redlands, CA 92373

(909) 890-1255

matt@erscinc.com

City Purchasing Mgr. Initials

and DW ’7/9‘712034

12/31/2020



